

SOUTH WEST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Administrative Block, Ground Floor, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi Ph.: 28041480, Email: southwest-dlsa@nic.in



From:-

Sh. Sunil Gupta, Secretary, SW-DLSA, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

To Decaive

Sh. Rahul Budhiraja, Legal Aid Counsel, SW-DLSA, Dwarka Courts Complex, New Delhi. (MM6.98/6800)

Sub.: Legal Literacy Classes for Police Officers in all the Police Stations in SW- District.

Sir,

National Legal Services Approprity (NALSA), was constituted on 05.12.1995 and it is a statutory body under the Legal Services Authority Act. The Hon'ble Chief Justice of India is the Patron-in-Chief of NALA and Service Supreme Court Judge is the Executive Chairman of the said Authority.

In this regard, for implementation of NALSA. Plan of Action, 2016, you are hereby appointed as Resource Person to make a Literacy Classes for Police Officers regarding Missing Children and Victims of cape—Quidelines and Judicial Directions in the different police stations and after completion of the programme a report be submitted in the office of the undersigned.

You are also requested to take the same same through mail or submit the same to Data Entry Operator of this Office.

Remuneration shall be paid as per rule by this authority.

Thanks & Regards,

(SUNIL GUPTA) Secretary/DLSA-SW.

Copy to:-

1. The SHO, P.S. Dwarka Sector-23, New Delhi. Teksur 1912/50 27/7/10

2. The SHO, P.S. Dwarka North, New Delhi.

3. The SHO, P.S. Dury resouth, New Delhi. - (1221)

4. The SHO, P.S. Room Vill., New Delhi.

Z